2024 Special Session I Budget Bill - HB6001 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Health and Human Resources » Item 273 Department of Health

Item 273	First Year - FY2025	Second Year - FY2026
Medical Examiner and Anatomical Services (40300)	\$20,974,550	\$20,974,550
Anatomical Services (40301)	\$755,257	\$755,257
Medical Examiner Services (40302)	\$20,219,293	\$20,219,293
Fund Sources:		
General	\$17,994,475	\$17,994,475
Special	\$1,492,740	\$1,492,740
Federal Trust	\$1,487,335	\$1,487,335

Authority: §§ 32.1-277 through 32.1-304, Code of Virginia.

Any unexpended general fund appropriation for the purpose of providing salaries to employees and for unfilled positions in the Office of the Chief Medical Examiner remaining in this Item on the last day of each fiscal year shall not revert to the general fund, but shall be reappropriated in the following fiscal year.